## WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

**REGULAR SESSION, 1961** 

## ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 1.64

(By Mr Slonaker)

PASSED Lehenary 20th, 1961
In Effect from Passage

of West Virginia March 1961

JOE F. BURDETT

SECRETARY OF STATE

164

## **ENROLLED**

## House Bill No. 164

(By Mr. SLONAKER)

[Passed February 20, 1961; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT authorizing and empowering the county court of Hampshire county to transfer and expend twenty thousand dollars of the building fund of said county to the current operating fund of the Hampshire county memorial hospital.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

- Section 1. Hampshire County Court Authorized to
- 2 Transfer and Expend the Building Fund of Said County.
- 3 —The county court of Hampshire county is authorized
- 4 and empowered to transfer and expend the sum of twenty
- 5 thousand dollars of the building fund of said county to
- 6 the current operating fund of the Hampshire county
- 7 memorial hospital for the purpose of meeting the current
- 8 operating expenses of said hospital.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
James Davis, L
Chairman Senate Committee
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the House.
Takes-effect passage.
Alam / John
Clerk of the Senate
Ollibe la Suit
Clerk of the House of Delegates
Howard Warson
President of the Senate
Trestaent of the Benate
Julius W. Singleton Jr
Speaker House of Delegates
with the second of the second
The within Opparus this the first
and the same and t
day of
mmBa
Governor